UNOFFICIAL COP Y«

Cow

RECORDING REQUES
WHEN RECORDED R

Kagei & Matsunaga LLP

19191 South Vermont Avenue
Suite 420

Torrance, CA 90502

Attn: Genffrey D. Matsunaga

THIRD AMENDMZNT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSTGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TC -AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (this 'Amendment") is made as of
July 1%, 1597, by and between SHUWA RIVZRFRONT PARTNERSHIP, an
Tllinois limited partnership ("Assignoxr!'}, and THE DAI-ICHI
KANGYO BANK, LTD., a Japanese banking corporition acting through
its Los angeles Agency ("Assignee').

)
o
o=
chy
L,,
G
<
O
<5
N7
<

RECITALS

A. Pursuant to that certain Amended anu Rastated
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1895, ‘among
Shuwa Investments Corporation, a California corporation (the
"Borrower"), Assignor, Shuwa Corporation of Chicage, an illinois
corporation ("Shuwa Chicago"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, an
illinois corporation ("Shuwa Wacker"), and Assignee (as modified
by that certain Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 11,
1996, and that certain Second Loan Modification Agreement dated
as of January 13, 1997, the "Credit Agreement"), Assignee made a
leoan te the Borrower in the original principal amount of
$21,000,000 {the "Loan").

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1296, as I
i

modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated \

Secured Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1996, and that
certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured /)

ASGNAMDL. 21

-
0BIDGT -1- THIRD AMENDMENT TT ASSIGHMENT OF LE}\SES_\\




UNOEEICIAL COPY

Promissory Note dated as of January 13, 1997 (as so modified, the
"Note"), made by the Borrower in favor of Assignee in the
principal amount of $21,000,000.

C. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i)
that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by Assignor, as mortgagor,
for the benefit of Assignee, as mortgagee, and recorded on
February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illincis, as Document No. 96-157849, as modified by that certain
Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of July 11, 1996, recorded on Qctober 2%, 1996, in the
Office <f the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No.
96-822720, and that certain Second Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mo*tqage and Security Agreement dated as of January 13,
1997, recordes om May 2, 1397, in the Office of the Recorder of
Cook County, 1liincis, as Document No. 97-305092 (as sc modified,
the "Mortgage"), and {(ii) that certain Amended and Restated
Collateral Assignuient of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11,
1996, executed by Agsrgnor, as assignor, for the benefit of
Asgignee, as assignee, ard recorded on February 29, 1936, in the
Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No.
96~158386, as modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignmen: of Leases and Rents dated as of
July 11, 1996, recorded on Qcicber 29, 19%6, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County, Illinois,)as Document No. 96-822721, and
that certain Second Amendment to-Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents datcu as of January 13, 1997,
recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. 87-34°%u81 (as so modified, the

"Lease Ass;gnment")

_ D. The Borrower's performance of  its obligations with
respect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwa Corporation, a
Japanese corporation and the parent company of tha-Rorrower (the
"Guarantor"), pursuant to that certain Japanese language Revised
Guarantee (kaltel hoshosho) dated January 11, 1996, ex=cuted by
the Guarantor in favor of Assignee (the "Guaranty“) Tha Credit
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Lease Assignment, tne
Guaranty and any other agreements, documents and instrumeints
related to, evidencing, governing or securing the Loan are
here&nafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents"

E. Concurrently herewith, the Borrower, Assigner,
Shuwa Chicago, Shuwa Wacker and Assignee are entering into that
certain Third Loan Modification Agreement (the "Modification
Agreement') and certain other deocuments and agreements of even
date herewith (collectively, the "Modificacion Documents") to
amend the Loan Documents to extend the maturity date of the Loan
to January 12, 1998, and make such other modifications as set

forth therein,

ASGNAMDY . 21
052097

THIRD AMENDMENT TO ASSICGNMENT OF LEASES




£

CHTTRICRTS S o) =

UNOFEFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Lease Assignment.

1.1 Definitions. Unless otherwise defined
herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings
assigned to such terms in the Modification Agreement.

1.2 References to the "Note". Each reference in
the Leass Assignment to the "Note" or words of like import
referriay to the Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note as
amended by that certain Third Amendment to Awended and Restated
Secured Promigsory Note dated as of even date herewith executed
by and betwse: the Borrower and Assignee.

1.3 References to the "Credit Agreement". Each
reference in the-.ease Assignment to the "Credit Agreement" or
words of like import referring to the Credit Agreement shall be
deemed to refer to the Cradit Agreement as amended by the
Modification Agreement.

1.4 References to the "Mortgzge'". Each reference
in the Lease Assignment to the "Mortgage" or words of like import
referring to the Mortgage shall e, deemed to refer to the
Mortgage as amended by that certaisn Third Amendment to Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security-2greement dated as of even
date herewith executed by and between Assignor and Assignee.

1.5 References to Loan Documents. Each reference
in the Lease Assignment to any other Loan Nocument shall be
daemed to refer to such other Loan Document-as amended by the

Modification Documents.

2. Ratification. 1IT IS FURTHER MUTULLIY UNDERSTOOD
AND AGREED by Assignor and Assignee that the Lease - Assignment, as
amended hereby, is hereby ratified and confirmed, sh&ll continue
in full force and effect, and shall continue to secure psyment
and performance of the obligations set forth and described in the
Loan Documents as amended by the Modification Documents.

3, Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in
any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on
separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
constitute one and the same agreement.

4. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed
by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the
substantive laws of the State of Illinois without regard to the
conflicts of laws principles thereof.

ASGNAMDI .21
062057 -3-

THIRD AMENDMENT TO ASSIGHMENT OF LEASES

L

de
)

H

ii i.

1

-

s
L
A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has

caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized
representative as of the date first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an Illinois limited partnership

By SHUWA CCRPORATION OF CHICAGO
IEs General Partner

By ;[4—-—.»% M

Name: ~TAKASI KOBAYASHI
Title: PRESTDENT

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD.

Los Angeles Agency ~
59 c?_' W_/
Mame:  pppuMrsA YAMAGUCKI

Title:  SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
& JOINT GENERAL MANAGER

ASGNAMDI . 2}
Q62097 ~4- THIRD AMENDMENT TO ASSIGHNENT OF LEASES




RS %] it s T R

Lawt

sy,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )

On Juiy 2 , 1997, before me, MARY NISHINA . Notary
Public, personally appeared TAKAJT KOBAYASHI ,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfaltory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she-
executed thi same in his/hex authorized capacity, and that by
histher siciature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf crf which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS wmy hand and official seal.

[seal) Zéé%ééﬁﬁ{ﬁfi; 55:;_
oA
i‘”‘;\\ MARY NISHINA

"!h 1;' ‘ CONMM. # 1008075
1 .I&‘":‘" MNotory Public — Collfomia

o3/ L0S ANGELES COUNTY
l D2 My Comm. Expires SEP 30, 1087 [

S E0FAS

abry

B
=

ASCNAMDI . 21
062097 -5~ THIRD AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

40

5!




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Los Angeles

on Pumey & , 1997, before me, _ it T lunos , Notary
Publicy personally appeared TeAUNS S {irnasnling Y .
personally known to me or-proved-to-me—eon—thé-bagis—of
satisfaritory-evidense to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/ske
executed tiie same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
his/hexr signature on the instrument the person, or the entifty
upon behalr o0& which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

~ gygpw(fzzzzéﬁﬁrlf )
L

HOLLIE T.ILONG
o Commission # 1093443 5
b, NG‘O'Y PUbIC — cdﬂcmh 3

.' ‘1 A 5 Los Angelas County
N7 My&mnmmmmAg&ﬁnlt

ASGRAMDD . 21
062097 THIRD AMENDMENT TQ ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

11 49 9 bbey USESD?LE’




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘_[E‘:"; "Jl.jz} 9

4]

&
i
L

g nd

© BEGINNING AT THEE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE LAS[I LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET

PARCEL 1: -

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN COF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TPS POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WiST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, S OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLE3 TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANLE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WiTA THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREE?T A DISTANCE OF
305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON TAT NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH J4NE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF.134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

|

ALSO j
]

[

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF ZHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 239
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIZAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BQUNDED AND DESCRIZED AS FOLLOWS:

(ALSO BRING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAIL LLOCK 2] AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THF TAST LINE OF SAID NORTH ;
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RYGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST ?
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALAIG A LINE 136.10 FEET !
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARN. SUREET A DISTANCE OF ‘
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGC RIVIER, AS OCCUPIED, A

DISTANCE OF 136,18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PRRCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENWANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBED iN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS QF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER B6025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 158§ AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BaNK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 2%, 18B1 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-~TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NU¥BER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO

TOSLA0RLE

w
Y
[

[}

=,




i g r et ¥y s e o S ynrn v s imnn e e v o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF TEE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THA'_f PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF . +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGC CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

| AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT JHE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THY SAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER - AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 1B7.48 FEET TC A POINT ON A LINE '134.10 FEET:
EAS'I‘ {AS MEASURED AT/ RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH TRE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE-I\URTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO EEING THE EAST FACE

- OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALDL AND ITS NORTHERLY AWD SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTAWCE OF 305,09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE CF 187.37 FBET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
S:AI'D; NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENC): SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311(64 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN CORIGINAL TQOWN OF CiICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL ZRIDIAN, AT TEE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO (T[Y DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINL OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
MLSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOGK 1) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NOAT!«.LINE OF SAID CHICAGOD
RIVER, AS QCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A& POINT ON A TLINE 135,10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST.-LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FELT: THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 186.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALCKS THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARSORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET T0 'THZ POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS. ‘

-

PARCEL 3:

ERSEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1586 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE,
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLZ NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND

”»>

T _40-5 abey DSEBD?&&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

;o
O \-.:._'l. 8
i

P
o

-
T
ki

.

L TE T

YPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLGCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN GF CHICAGO IN SECTICON 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50,00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING X1.~HE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING THF-EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS QCCUBRLEZ .~ DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT (IGHT ANGLES; OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NCORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NOXTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETEZ FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THERENF) A DIST.NCECOF 305.C% FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLZS TO THEE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE CF 1B7.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBCRN STREET; TRENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 210..740 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF THICAGO IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO Cifl DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT THE POINT COF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LURE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALORG THE NORVHL LINE QF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TOQ A POINT OM A& LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NCRTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.1s FIIDT: THENCE
EARST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 185.37Y TEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH Al UNG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEAREORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311,50 FEET TC THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 RND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND XNOWM AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 19

-




Maantie o ST

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL NERIDIM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
"FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THEE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
{ALS0 BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2}; THENCE FAST ALONG THEE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321.47 FEFL 90 THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.6Q FEET NORTH (S
MEASURED ALONG 21D WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET} OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WRS”.A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET T0 A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARK STRFZT 300.43 FEET NORTR {AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET) CP SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SARID NORTH CLPRY. STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

-~

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE cWEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARRING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1886 AND RECORTRED JANUARY 21, 1886 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICMAZ BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER

- 110333, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, IASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTIES, I§Z., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMEER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECVION 8, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BCUITJED AND DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WZST KINZIE STREET
_(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AUD THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSQO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 77 SAID
BLOCK 2}; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH OLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCPIRED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGRREZS EAST A DISTANCE OF 115,02 FEET TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL: THE
POLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE UF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,35 FEET; TEENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEEY; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET:; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67,45 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTENCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




,, UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

i .

7

&

g Al -

B

0 TEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES ERST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90
DZGREES EAST A DISTANCE GF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST_A DISTANCE OF 1.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0
DZGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
43 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 12.95 FERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER: 17-£8-409-006

~ODRESS QOF PROPERIY. - 321 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINGIS

»

I .46 11 9fed DBEBHQJ .-
¢ heatat







